

			Q/1913	
		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	73399		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		attached origin	al daguaranta an annual an C	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addi			
	1			
Keto A AMOTO Vakashi KAMOKAWA	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED			
O akasiii KARAWA	5-33, Kitahama 4-			
, ann 😾	Chuo-ku, Osaka, J	apan		
001 3 0 200K E 10-30-02				
Chr Start				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\square\$ Yes \(\sqrt{N} \) No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	†			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	1			
Execution Date: September 30, 2002	Additional name(a)	fr address(ss) st	trahad? [] Vac. [7] Ni-	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	x address(es) at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution d	late of the appl	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ı		
10/252,552				
Additional numbers a	I attached? □ V	es 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total halloci o	таррисацонз	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C	FD 3 /1):	\$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed.	11 (3.41).	φ+0.00	
Suite 800	l	to be charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		_	-	
			uthorized to charge all required	
			the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Deposit Account.	oo. Flease al	so credit any overpayments to said	
	8. Deposit Account	nt Number		
	S. Deposit recour		-4880	
	(Attach duplica	1,	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and a	correct and an	v attached conv is a true conv of the	
original document.	vo propor cerebe c		,one copy is a if we copy of the	
San 1		n	C1 3 0 2002	
J. Frank Osha Reg. No.	24,625		Date	
·				
Box Assignment				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment				

11/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000104 10252552

01 FC:8021

(40.00 OP)

Assignment

		Assignment
JAPAI PROD	igashi-machi, Toyonaka-shi, N hereinafter called assignor(UCING 5-PHENOXYCARE	IAMOTO and Takashi KAMIKAWA of 2-10-3-321, Osaka, JAPAN and 379-12, Kitanagai-cho, Nara-shi, Nara, s), have invented certain improvements in MEHOD FOR BONYLBENZOTRIAZOLE and executed an application for of America therefor on; and
	Whereas,	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited of
		5-33, Kitahama 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, JAPAN
invent		e the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
inventa under any Le succes necess	ee, its successors and assigns ion disclosed therein for the U35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requesters Patent granted upon the sors and assigns; and I/we wis ary by the assignee in connecting the assignee.	gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority uest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed ction with the United States application when called upon to
(Appli	vlvania Avenue, NW. Washir	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 rigton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number d on September 24, 2002) the filing date and application nown.
Date:	September 30, 2002 s/	Kei Lo Mamamoto
	September 30, 2002 s/	Keiko Yamamoto Takashi Kanikawa
Date:	- /	
	s/	
Date:		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/30/2002 REEL: 013449 FRAME: 0499